Since 1957, the quantity of reconnaissance data has increased 

appreciably along with the quality. The accuracy of these data becomes 

an important factor when evaluating intensity changes. With improved 

instrumentation and data recording facilities, this accuracy is constantly 

being improved.

One-thousand four-hundred eighty-three (1,483) eye penetrations of 

104 tropical cyclones giving position time, minimum sea level pressure, 

and various other parameters from tabulated U.S. Navy, Air Force, and NOAA's 

Research Flight Facility reconnaissance reports were used. Additional 

information available to the forecasters and analysts has made possible the